Pa Dirt, Gravel, and Low Volume Road Program Prevailing Wage Notification and Acknowledgment Form

Conservation District Notification to Grant Recipient

Date:

(notification date)

 The ______ Conservation District is providing ______

 (district name)
 (grant recipient)

this letter as an attachment to the Dirt, Gravel, and Low Volume Road contract on

(road name / #)

Road regarding the grant recipient's responsibility to meet

prevailing wage requirements. For projects exceeding a total project value of \$25,000, the grant recipient must obtain a prevailing wage determination through the Department of Labor and Industry (DLI) and included it with the bid package for any contracted labor. Municipal employees are not subject to prevailing wage law.

By signing this form, the grant recipient acknowledges receipt of prevailing wage requirements from the Conservation District. If you have any questions regarding prevailing wage, please contact the PA Department of Labor and Industry, Bureau of Labor Law Compliance, at 800-932-0665, or visit: <u>https://www.dli.pa.gov/Individuals/Labor-Management-Relations/Ilc/prevailing-wage</u>

Grant Recipient Acknowledgement to Conservation District

I hereby acknowledge that I have read and understand the above notification to

______to comply with Pennsylvania's prevailing wage law.

(grant recipient)

Printed Name (grant recipient signee)

Signature (grant recipient signee)

Title (grant recipient signee)

Date Acknowledged